ATTACHMENT A

Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

Vacancy Reason/ Vacant
Term of Office Since District

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

Vacant Under Board of Supervisors 10/11/16 2
(Held by Charles Briggs) rotation resolution, Mr. Charles
(Alternate #2) Briggs moved into Alternate #1

position leaving Alternate #2 position vacant)
New Term to 09/01/18

AUBERRY VOLUNTEER FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Barbara J. Ferguson Expired Term 04/01/07 5
New Term to 04/01/19

Ron Eldridge Expired Term 04/01/08 5
New Term to 04/04/17

Robert E. Actis Jr. Expired Term 04/01/12 5
New Term to 04/01/18

Vacant New Term to 04/04/17 04/01/08 5

Vacant New Term to 04/01/18 04/01/08 5

AUDIT COMMITTEE

Vacant New Position 05/10/16 At-Large
New Term to 12/31/17

Vacant New Position 05/10/16 At-Large

New Term to 12/31/18
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Name of Incumbent

or Former Incumbent

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD

Vacant
(Family of Consumer)

Vacant

(Held by Francine M. Farber)

(Public Interest)

Joanne Cox
(Public Interest)

Vacant
(Public Interest)

Vacant
(Family of Consumer)

APPLICANTS:

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

New Position
New Term to 04/01/19

Term Expired
New Term to 04/01/19
Term Expired

New Term to 04/01/19

New Position
New Term to 04/01/17

New Position
New Term to 04/01/18

DISTRICT 1 — Katie Lynn Rice (Family/Public Interest)
DISTRICT 2 — Naomi K. Janzen (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Joanne Cox (Family/Public Interest), J.

Martin Rodriguez (Consumer/Family/Public Interest)
DISTRICT 3 — Diasha Goins (Consumer/Public Interest), Jill Ann Shepherd (Consumer/Family/Public

Interest), Jerry Wengerd (Public Interest)

CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT LOCAL PLANNING COUNCIL

Vacant

(Held by V. Mouanoutoua)

Community Rep

Vacant

(Held by Rhonda Blankenship)

Consumer

Vacant

(Held by G. De La Cruz-Pulido)

Consumer

Vacant

(Held by Freda Kaprielian)

Public Agency

Vacant

(Held by Tammy Rosenberg)

(Provider)

Vacant
(Held by Alex Ramos)
Discretionary position

Resignation
New Term to 01/07/19

Expired Term
New Term to 01/09/17

Expired Term
New Term to 01/09/17

Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

Resignation
New Term to 01/07/19

Vacant
Since

4/6/15

4/1/16

4/1/16

4/6/15

4/6/15

12/21/11

01/05/09

01/05/09

01/03/11

01/05/15

04/25/07

District

Note: Annual Certification required regarding membership structure being 20 percent consumers, providers,
public agency representatives, community representatives and discretionary
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/ Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION

Consider revocation of appointment of Dr. Marcia Sablan due to ineligibility.

Dr. Marcia E. Sablan Ineligibility Westside
New Term to 01/09/17 of 99

Vacant Resignation 01/01/16 Westside
(Held by Maria Cavazos) New Term to 01/07/19 of 99

* Membership of the Commission reduced from nine members to seven members, effective September 19,
2014 (Amended Ordinance Section 2.38.010)

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 1 — Katie Lynn Rice (Westside)

CITIZENS REVIEW PANEL (Library Sales Tax)

Vacant Resignation 02/15/06 3
(Held by Venancio Gaona) New Term to 01/09/17
Steve Rapada Expired Term 01/05/15 4

New Term to 01/07/19

CITY OF SAN JOAQUIN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY SUCCESSOR AGENCY OVERSIGHT BOARD

Vacant New Position

(Alternate member) (Indefinite Term of the Oversight Board)
Vacant New Position

(Alternate member) (Indefinite term of the Oversight Board)

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Tricia Miller Expired Term 01/07/13 3
New term to 01/09/17

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 4 - Rory Smith

*COALINGA-HURON MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

Vacant Resignation 04/30/13 1&4
(Held by Theodore DenHertog) New Term to 01/06/20

Vacant Expired term 01/04/16 1&4
(Held by William Mouren) New Term to 01/06/20

*(Must reside in District 1 or 4)
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN

Vacant New Position
New Term to 06/30/17

Vacant New Position
New Term to 06/30/17

Vacant New Position
New Term to 06/30/17

Vacant New Position
(Community College Student) New Term to 06/30/17

Vacant New Position
(Four-Year College Student) New Term to 06/30/17

APPLICANTS:

DISTRICT 2 — Melanie Warner, M. Carolina De Soto
DISTRICT 5 — Simran Kaur

DUNLAP CEMETERY DISTRICT

Richard Hall Expired term
New Term to 01/06/20

Vacant Resignation
(Held by Dustin Hall) New Term to 01/09/17

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

Michael J. Esswein Expired Term
New Term to 01/09/17

Krista L Kaups, MD Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 3 — Krista L Kaups, MD

FOSTER CARE STANDARDS & OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Vacant Resignation
(Held by Jonquisha Damon) New Term to 01/07/19

Susan Bechara Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

Vacant Resignation
(Held by Dr. Morton Rosenstein) New Term to 01/07/19

Vacant
Since

07/01/15

07/01/15

07/01/15

07/01/15

07/01/15

01/04/16

03/31/16

01/07/13

01/05/15

08/01/14

01/05/15

10/05/15

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

FRESNO ARTS COUNCIL

Jeffrey T. Roberts Expired Term
New Term to 06/30/17

Sandra Garcia Expired Term
New Term to 06/30/18

FRESNO ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION

Yvette Quiroga Expired term
New Term to 12/31/17

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 1 - Yvette Quiroga

ERESNO MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT

Scott Nichols Expired term
New Term to 01/08/18

FRESNO REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Vacant New Position
New Term to 11/01/18

Vacant New Position
New Term to 11/01/18

Vacant New Position
New Term to 11/01/18

Adrianna Kuhnle Resignation
(Joint City/County Ed/Govt) New Term to 11/01/20
APPLICANTS:

DISTRICT 2 — Samuel Norman, Kurt Madden
DISTRICT 5 — Jeff Hensley

FRESNO-KINGS-MADERA REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

David Hodge, MD Expired term
New Term to 05/06/19

David Cardona, MD Expired term
New Term to 05/06/19

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 1 — David Hodge, MD, David Cardona, MD

Vacant
Since

06/30/08

06/30/15

12/31/15

01/06/14

5/24/16

5/24/16

5/24/16

07/06/16

05/2/16

05/2/16

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/ Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & RECORDS COMMISSION

Philip “Bud” Olson Deceased 5/12/16 5
New Term to 01/09/17

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 2 — Allen Carden

HISTORICAL PARKS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Robert L. Boro Expired Term 09/20/10 At-Large
(Landscape Architect) New Term to 09/20/19

William E. Patnaude Expired Term 09/20/09 At-Large
(Preservation Architect) New term to 09/20/19

Vacant New Committee 09/20/09 At-Large
*Arborist New term to 09/20/19

Vacant New Committee 09/20/09 At-Large
*Landscape Architect New term to 09/20/19

Vacant Resignation 06/12/07 At-Large

(Held by Hilary Kimber)
(City Parks Staff Member)

Vacant Expired Term 09/20/14 At-Large
(Held by Michael J. Esswein) New Term to 9/20/2017
(Public Member)

*Not a requirement, but preference for arborist or landscape architect.

HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

George A. Finley Sr. Expired Term 01/05/15 1
At-Large New Term to 01/07/19

Vacant Resignation 11/13/14 3
(Held by Marc Bison) New term to 01/09/17

Vacant Deemed Resigned 10/19/15 3
(Held by Joseph Chavez) New term to 01/09/17
Calwa

Jeffrey T. Roberts Deemed Resigned 04/09/12 5
Friant New term to 01/09/17

Vacant Resignation 02/12/14 5

(Held by Jeffrey L. Williams) New term to 01/09/17
Auberry-Tollhouse

Vacant New Position 01/01/13 5
At-Large New term to 01/09/17
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF FRESNO COUNTY

Nancy C. Nelson

IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Expired Term
New Term to 02/05/19

John Fehr

Colvie W. Bedford

Vacant
(Held by Samantha Sills)
Provider

Vacant
(Held by Melanie Youa Vang)
Consortium Nomination

Vacant
(Held by Alberto Lucero)
Consumer

Kellye Everhardt
Provider

APPLICANTS:

Expired Term
New Term to 01/09/17

Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

Expired Term
New Term to 01/08/18

Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

Deemed Resigned
New Term to 01/07/19

Expired term
New Term to 01/07/19

DISTRICT 3 — Bao Yang (Consumer or Provider)

Vacant
Since

02/05/15

01/05/09

01/03/11

01/05/15

01/05/15

05/26/15

01/04/16

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN TASK FORCE

Vacant
(Held by Mike Caetano)
(Environmentalist Rep.)

Chris Bach
(Environmentalist Rep.)

Vacant
(Held by Joe Sallee)
(Recycling Rep.)

Gregorio Barboza
(At-Large)

Vacant
(Held by Keith Hester)
(Landfill Operator)

John Mohoff
(Solid Waste Hauler)

Joseph Kalpakoff
(Solid Waste Hauler)

James Petty

(Public/ County Unrepresented)

Daniel Capener

Resignation
New Term to 12/31/20

Expired Term

New Term to 12/31/20
Resignation

New term to 12/31/20
Expired term

New term to 12/31/20
Resignation

New term to 12/31/20
Expired Term

New Term to 12/31/20

Expired Term
New Term to 12/31/20

Expired Term
New Term to 12/31/20

Expired Term

(Public/ County Unrepresented) New Term to 12/31/20

NATIONAL GUARD COMMISSION

Vacant
(Held by Bill Kidd)

Vacant
(Held by John S. Hook)

Vacant
(Held by Walt Cucuk)

PARLIER CEMETERY DISTRICT

Vacant

Expired term
New term to 01/07/19

Resignation
New term to 01/09/17

Expired term
New term to 01/07/19

Resignation
New Term to 01/06/20

RECREATION & WILDLIFE COMMISSION

Brandon Hill

Expired term
New term to 01/09/17

Vacant
Since

04/01/98

12/31/05

12/31/05

12/31/05

08/18/10

12/31/15

12/31/15

12/31/15

12/31/15

01/08/07

01/03/05

01/03/11

10/22/15

01/07/13

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

RETIREMENT BOARD

Vacant Resignation
(Held by Deborah A. Poochigian) New term to 12/31/17

Steven J. Jolly Expired term
New Term to 12/31/18

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 5 — Steven J. Jolly

TREASURY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Leland R. Nilmeier Expired term
New term to 12/31/17

WATER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Sargent J. Green Expired term
New term to 01/07/19

Austin B. Ewell Expired Term
New Term to 01/07/19

Christopher S. Johnson Expired term
New term to 01/09/17

Gary Serrato Expired term
New term to 01/09/17

Jerry Lakeman Expired term
New term to 01/09/17

Harinder S. Gill Expired Term
New term to 01/07/19

Ron Taylor Expired term

New term to 01/09/17
David Orth Expired term

New term to 01/09/17

APPLICANTS:
DISTRICT 2 — lan Le May

Vacant
Since

06/04/15

12/31/15

12/31/08

01/03/11

01/05/15

01/07/13

01/07/13

01/07/13

01/05/15

01/07/13

01/07/13

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/ Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT JOINT POWERS AGENCY FOR DOS PALOS AREA

Vacant (Alternate) Vacant 02/09/00 1
Indefinite term

MUST BE A RESIDENT OF EASTSIDE AND B & B WATER USERS ASSOCIATIONS AREA

WEST FRESNO COUNTY RED SCALE PROTECTIVE DISTRICT

Jeff Pilegard Expired term 07/29/15 At-Large
New term to 07/29/19

James J. Marshall Expired term 07/29/16 At-Large
New term to 07/29/20

WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 18

Vacant Resignation 08/23/16 5
(Held by Debra Hiner Harris) Indefinite term
APPLICANTS:

DISTRICT 5 — Robert Kent Burkhart

NOTE: NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON A BOARD/COMMITTEE
WILL APPEAR ON THE AGENDA ITEM FOR ONE (1) YEAR UNLESS THEY HAVE BEEN APPOINTED OR THEIR
APPLICATION WITHDRAWN. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE SEEKING REAPPOINTMENT MUST SUBMIT A CURRENT
APPLICATION TO THE CLERK TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.
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