Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOAR	<u>RD</u>		
Vacant (Held by Charles Briggs) (Alternate #2)	Under Board of Supervisors rotation resolution, Mr. Charles Briggs moved into Alternate #1 position leaving Alternate #2 positi New Term to 09/01/18	10/11/16 on vacant)	2
AUBERRY VOLUNTEER FIRE &	EMERGENCY SERVICES ADVISO	RY COMMITTEE	
Barbara J. Ferguson	Expired Term New Term to 04/01/19	04/01/07	5
Ron Eldridge	Expired Term New Term to 04/04/17	04/01/08	5
Robert E. Actis Jr.	Expired Term New Term to 04/01/18	04/01/12	5
Vacant	New Term to 04/04/17	04/01/08	5
Vacant	New Term to 04/01/18	04/01/08	5
AUDIT COMMITTEE			
Vacant	New Position New Term to 12/31/17	05/10/16	At-Large
Vacant	New Position New Term to 12/31/18	05/10/16	At-Large

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD			
Vacant (Family of Consumer)	New Position New Term to 04/01/19	4/6/15	1
Vacant (Held by Francine M. Farber) (Public Interest)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/19	4/1/16	1
Joanne Cox (Public Interest)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/19	4/1/16	2
Vacant (Public Interest)	New Position New Term to 04/01/17	4/6/15	4
Vacant (Family of Consumer)	New Position New Term to 04/01/18	4/6/15	4

APPLICANTS:

**DISTRICT 1** – Katie Lynn Rice (Family/Public Interest)

DISTRICT 2 – Naomi K. Janzen (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Joanne Cox (Family/Public Interest), J. Martin Rodriguez (Consumer/Family/Public Interest)

DISTRICT 3 – Diasha Goins (Consumer/Public Interest), Jill Ann Shepherd (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Jerry Wengerd (Public Interest)

## CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT LOCAL PLANNING COUNCIL

Vacant (Held by V. Mouanoutoua) Community Rep	Resignation New Term to 01/07/19	12/21/11	1
Vacant (Held by Rhonda Blankenship) Consumer	Expired Term New Term to 01/09/17	01/05/09	3
Vacant (Held by G. De La Cruz-Pulido) Consumer	Expired Term New Term to 01/09/17	01/05/09	3
Vacant (Held by Freda Kaprielian) Public Agency	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/03/11	4
Vacant (Held by Tammy Rosenberg) (Provider)	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	4
Vacant (Held by Alex Ramos) Discretionary position	Resignation New Term to 01/07/19	04/25/07	4

Note: Annual Certification required regarding membership structure being 20 percent consumers, providers, public agency representatives, community representatives and discretionary

Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office Vacant <u>Since</u>

### CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION

### Consider revocation of appointment of Dr. Marcia Sablan due to ineligibility.

Dr. Marcia E. Sablan	Ineligibility New Term to 01/09/17		Westside of 99
Vacant	Resignation	01/01/16	Westside
(Held by Maria Cavazos)	New Term to 01/07/19		of 99

\* Membership of the Commission reduced from nine members to seven members, effective September 19, 2014 (Amended Ordinance Section 2.38.010)

#### **APPLICANTS:**

**DISTRICT 1** – Katie Lynn Rice (Westside)

## CITIZENS REVIEW PANEL (Library Sales Tax)

Vacant (Held by Venancio Gaona)	Resignation New Term to 01/09/17	02/15/06	3
Steve Rapada	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	4

### CITY OF SAN JOAQUIN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY SUCCESSOR AGENCY OVERSIGHT BOARD

Vacant	New Position
(Alternate member)	(Indefinite Term of the Oversight Board)
Vacant	New Position
(Alternate member)	(Indefinite term of the Oversight Board)

### **CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION**

Tricia Miller	Expired Term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	3
APPLICANTS: DISTRICT 4 - Rory Smith			

### \*COALINGA-HURON MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

Vacant (Held by Theodore DenHertog)	Resignation New Term to 01/06/20	04/30/13	1&4
Vacant (Held by William Mouren)	Expired term New Term to 01/06/20	01/04/16	1 & 4

\*(Must reside in District 1 or 4)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
COMMISSION ON THE STATUS	OF WOMEN		
Vacant	New Position New Term to 06/30/17	07/01/15	1
Vacant	New Position New Term to 06/30/17	07/01/15	At-Large
Vacant	New Position New Term to 06/30/17	07/01/15	At-Large
Vacant (Community College Student)	New Position New Term to 06/30/17	07/01/15	At-Large
Vacant (Four-Year College Student)	New Position New Term to 06/30/17	07/01/15	At-Large
<u>APPLICANTS:</u> DISTRICT 2 – Melanie Warner, M DISTRICT 5 – Simran Kaur	. Carolina De Soto		
DUNLAP CEMETERY DISTRICT			
Richard Hall	Expired term New Term to 01/06/20	01/04/16	5
Vacant (Held by Dustin Hall)	Resignation New Term to 01/09/17	03/31/16	5
EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE	COMMITTEE		
Michael J. Esswein	Expired Term New Term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	3
Krista L Kaups, MD	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	At-Large
<u>APPLICANTS:</u> <b>DISTRICT 3</b> – Krista L Kaups, ME	)		
FOSTER CARE STANDARDS &	OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE		
Vacant (Held by Jonquisha Damon)	Resignation New Term to 01/07/19	08/01/14	1
Susan Bechara	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	4
Vacant (Held by Dr. Morton Rosenstein	Resignation ) New Term to 01/07/19	10/05/15	4

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>	
FRESNO ARTS COUNCIL				
Jeffrey T. Roberts	Expired Term New Term to 06/30/17	06/30/08	At-Large	
Sandra Garcia	Expired Term New Term to 06/30/18	06/30/15	At-Large	
FRESNO ECONOMIC OPPORTU	INITIES COMMISSION			
Yvette Quiroga	Expired term New Term to 12/31/17	12/31/15	At-Large	
<u>APPLICANTS:</u> <b>DISTRICT 1</b> – Yvette Quiroga				
FRESNO MOSQUITO & VECTO	R CONTROL DISTRICT			
Scott Nichols	Expired term New Term to 01/08/18	01/06/14	At-Large	
FRESNO REGIONAL WORKFOR	RCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD			
Vacant	New Position New Term to 11/01/18	5/24/16	1	
Vacant	New Position New Term to 11/01/18	5/24/16	2	
Vacant	New Position New Term to 11/01/18	5/24/16	5	
Adrianna Kuhnle (Joint City/County Ed/Govt)	Resignation New Term to 11/01/20	07/06/16	At-Large	
<u>APPLICANTS:</u> DISTRICT 2 – Samuel Norman, Kurt Madden DISTRICT 5 – Jeff Hensley				
FRESNO-KINGS-MADERA REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY				
David Hodge, MD	Expired term New Term to 05/06/19	05/2/16	At-Large	
David Cardona, MD	Expired term New Term to 05/06/19	05/2/16	At-Large	
<u>APPLICANTS:</u> <b>DISTRICT 1</b> – David Hodge, MD,	David Cardona, MD			

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & R	ECORDS COMMISSION		
Philip "Bud" Olson	Deceased New Term to 01/09/17	5/12/16	5
<u>APPLICANTS:</u> <b>DISTRICT 2</b> – Allen Carden			
HISTORICAL PARKS ADVISOR	Y COMMITTEE		
Robert L. Boro (Landscape Architect)	Expired Term New Term to 09/20/19	09/20/10	At-Large
William E. Patnaude (Preservation Architect)	Expired Term New term to 09/20/19	09/20/09	At-Large
Vacant *Arborist	New Committee New term to 09/20/19	09/20/09	At-Large
Vacant *Landscape Architect	New Committee New term to 09/20/19	09/20/09	At-Large
Vacant (Held by Hilary Kimber) (City Parks Staff Member)	Resignation	06/12/07	At-Large
Vacant (Held by Michael J. Esswein) (Public Member)	Expired Term New Term to 9/20/2017	09/20/14	At-Large
*Not a requirement, but preferenc	e for arborist or landscape architect.		

# HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

George A. Finley Sr. At-Large	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	1
Vacant (Held by Marc Bison)	Resignation New term to 01/09/17	11/13/14	3
Vacant (Held by Joseph Chavez) Calwa	Deemed Resigned New term to 01/09/17	10/19/15	3
Jeffrey T. Roberts Friant	Deemed Resigned New term to 01/09/17	04/09/12	5
Vacant (Held by Jeffrey L. Williams) Auberry-Tollhouse	Resignation New term to 01/09/17	02/12/14	5
Vacant At-Large	New Position New term to 01/09/17	01/01/13	5

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>		
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF FRESNO COUNTY					
Nancy C. Nelson	Expired Term New Term to 02/05/19	02/05/15	5		
IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVIC	ES ADVISORY COMMITTEE				
John Fehr	Expired Term New Term to 01/09/17	01/05/09	2		
Colvie W. Bedford	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/03/11	4		
Vacant (Held by Samantha Sills) Provider	Expired Term New Term to 01/08/18	01/05/15	At-Large		
Vacant (Held by Melanie Youa Vang) Consortium Nomination	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	At-Large		
Vacant (Held by Alberto Lucero) Consumer	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/07/19	05/26/15	At-Large		
Kellye Everhardt Provider	Expired term New Term to 01/07/19	01/04/16	At-Large		

<u>APPLICANTS:</u> **DISTRICT 3** – Bao Yang (Consumer or Provider)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGE	MENT PLAN TASK FORCE		
Vacant (Held by Mike Caetano) (Environmentalist Rep.)	Resignation New Term to 12/31/20	04/01/98	At-Large
Chris Bach (Environmentalist Rep.)	Expired Term New Term to 12/31/20	12/31/05	At-Large
Vacant (Held by Joe Sallee) (Recycling Rep.)	Resignation New term to 12/31/20	12/31/05	At-Large
Gregorio Barboza (At-Large)	Expired term New term to 12/31/20	12/31/05	At-Large
Vacant (Held by Keith Hester) (Landfill Operator)	Resignation New term to 12/31/20	08/18/10	At-Large
John Mohoff (Solid Waste Hauler)	Expired Term New Term to 12/31/20	12/31/15	At-Large
Joseph Kalpakoff (Solid Waste Hauler)	Expired Term New Term to 12/31/20	12/31/15	At-Large
James Petty (Public/ County Unrepresented)	Expired Term New Term to 12/31/20	12/31/15	At-Large
Daniel Capener (Public/ County Unrepresented)	Expired Term New Term to 12/31/20	12/31/15	At-Large
NATIONAL GUARD COMMISSION			
Vacant (Held by Bill Kidd)	Expired term New term to 01/07/19	01/08/07	1
Vacant (Held by John S. Hook)	Resignation New term to 01/09/17	01/03/05	3
Vacant (Held by Walt Cucuk)	Expired term New term to 01/07/19	01/03/11	4
PARLIER CEMETERY DISTRICT			
Vacant	Resignation New Term to 01/06/20	10/22/15	4
RECREATION & WILDLIFE COMMISSION			
Brandon Hill	Expired term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	3

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
RETIREMENT BOARD			
Vacant (Held by Deborah A. Poochigian)	Resignation ) New term to 12/31/17	06/04/15	At-Large
Steven J. Jolly	Expired term New Term to 12/31/18	12/31/15	At-Large
APPLICANTS: DISTRICT 5 – Steven J. Jolly			
TREASURY OVERSIGHT COMMI	TTEE		
Leland R. Nilmeier	Expired term New term to 12/31/17	12/31/08	At-Large
WATER ADVISORY COMMITTEE	1		
Sargent J. Green	Expired term New term to 01/07/19	01/03/11	1
Austin B. Ewell	Expired Term New Term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	1
Christopher S. Johnson	Expired term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	3
Gary Serrato	Expired term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	3
Jerry Lakeman	Expired term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	3
Harinder S. Gill	Expired Term New term to 01/07/19	01/05/15	4
Ron Taylor	Expired term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	5
David Orth	Expired term New term to 01/09/17	01/07/13	5
APPLICANTS:			

**DISTRICT 2** – Ian Le May

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ <u>Term of Office</u>	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>		
WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT JOINT POWERS AGENCY FOR DOS PALOS AREA					
Vacant (Alternate)	Vacant Indefinite term	02/09/00	1		
MUST BE A RESIDENT OF EASTSIDE AND B & B WATER USERS ASSOCIATIONS AREA					
WEST FRESNO COUNTY RED S Jeff Pilegard James J. Marshall	CALE PROTECTIVE DISTRICT Expired term New term to 07/29/19 Expired term New term to 07/29/20	07/29/15 07/29/16	At-Large At-Large		
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 18Vacant (Held by Debra Hiner Harris)Resignation Indefinite term08/23/165					

APPLICANTS: DISTRICT 5 – Robert Kent Burkhart

NOTE: NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON A BOARD/COMMITTEE WILL APPEAR ON THE AGENDA ITEM FOR ONE (1) YEAR UNLESS THEY HAVE BEEN APPOINTED OR THEIR APPLICATION WITHDRAWN. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE SEEKING REAPPOINTMENT MUST SUBMIT A CURRENT APPLICATION TO THE CLERK TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.